

Project:	Phase 3 Sewer Extension Project: Contract 2-W
GHD Design Number:	12577255
GHD Construction Number:	12618398
Contract No.	Contract 2-W
Date and Time of Bid Opening:	April 25, 2024 at 1:00PM Harwich Town Offices



Yellow highlighted cells show base bid unit price cost, incorrect amount used by contractor (alternate price did not match base bid price)

Green highlighted cells indicate low bidder

Orange highlighted cells indicate corrected sums

				RJV		RBO		CC		Dig It	
Item Number	Bid Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
A1	EROSION CONTROL - CATCH BASIN INSERTS	EA	95	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,225.00
A2	EROSION CONTROL - SILT SOCKS	LF	250	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 1,737.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
A3A	8" SDR 35 GRAVITY SEWER - LESS THAN 8 FEET DEEP	LF	1583	\$ 100.00	\$ 158,300.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 204,207.00	\$ 119.95	\$ 189,880.85	\$ 163.00	\$ 258,029.00
A3B	8" SDR 35 GRAVITY SEWER - 8 FEET TO 12 FEET DEEP	LF	4015	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,003,750.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 598,235.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 718,685.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 782,925.00
A3C	8" SDR 35 GRAVITY SEWER - 12 FEET TO 16 FEET DEEP	LF	4264	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,066,000.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 963,664.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 1,083,056.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 1,611,792.00
A3D	8" SDR 26 GRAVITY SEWER - GREATER THAN 16 FEET DEEP	LF	1406	\$ 500.00	\$ 703,000.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 621,452.00	\$ 317.95	\$ 447,037.70	\$ 378.00	\$ 531,468.00
A3E	INSULATED 8" GRAVITY SEWER	LF	178	\$ 160.00	\$ 28,480.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 31,862.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 21,894.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 71,200.00
A4A	2" HDPE LOW PRESSURE SEWER	LF	830	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 51,460.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 44,820.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,860.00
A4B	3" HDPE LOW PRESSURE SEWER	LF	22	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 946.00
A5	6" DUCTILE IRON FORCE MAIN	LF	2600	\$ 135.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 387,400.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 309,400.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 301,600.00
A6	6" FORCE MAIN SEWER VALVES	EA	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00
A7A	2" LOW PRESSURE SEWER VALVES	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
A7B	3" LOW PRESSURE SEWER VALVES	EA	0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,900.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -
A8	6" DIP FORCE MAIN FLUSHING CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,509.00	\$ 22,527.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
A9	6" DIP FORCE MAIN MANUAL AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	1	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,821.00	\$ 2,821.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
A10	LOW PRESSURE SEWER MANUAL AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY	EA	0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,150.00	\$ -	\$ 4,300.00	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00	\$ -
A11A	LOW PRESSURE SEWER FLUSHING ASSEMBLY - END FLUSHING ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 13,184.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00
A11B	LOW PRESSURE SEWER FLUSHING ASSEMBLY - INTERMEDIATE FLUSHING ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
A12A	4' DIAMETER MANHOLES LESS THAN 8' DEEP	EA	8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 48,800.00
A12B	4' DIAMETER MANHOLES 8' TO 12' DEEP	EA	35	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 278,250.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 213,500.00
A12C	5' DIAMETER MANHOLES 12' TO 16' DEEP	EA	44	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 444,400.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 613,800.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 435,600.00
A12D	5' DIAMETER MANHOLES GREATER THAN 16' DEEP	EA	16	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 12,727.00	\$ 203,632.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 158,400.00
A12E	6' DIAMETER MANHOLES, ALL DEPTHS	EA	3	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 32,100.00
A13	DROP MANHOLE PIPING	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A14	MANHOLE EPOXY COATING	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A15	MANHOLE BENCHWALLS	EA	106	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 94,552.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 84,270.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 60,950.00
A16A	MANHOLES FRAMES AND COVERS- INSTALLED IN PAVEMENT	EA	106	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 124,974.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 137,270.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 116,600.00
A16B	MANHOLES FRAMES AND COVERS- INSTALLED IN UNPAVED AREAS	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
A17A	6" PVC GRAVITY LATERALS	EA	131	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 458,500.00	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 351,866.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 491,250.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 537,100.00
A17B	CHIMNEYS	EA	33	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 99,000.00
A17C	1 1/4" HDPE LOW PRESSURE LATERALS	EA	12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00
A18A	TESTING AND INSPECTION - GRAVITY SEWER	LF	11582	\$ 5.00	\$ 57,910.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 24,785.48	\$ 7.95	\$ 92,076.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,746.00
A18B	TESTING AND INSPECTION - LOW PRESSURE SEWER AND FORCE MAIN	LF	3452	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,356.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 4,798.28	\$ 4.95	\$ 17,087.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,904.00
A18C	TESTING AND INSPECTION - SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EA	106	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 40,810.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 52,470.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 42,400.00
A19	SLEEVE FOR EXISTING WATER SERVICES	EA	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11
A20	MASS CONCRETE AND CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	CY	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 179.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
A21	EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	CY	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
A22	TEST PITS	EA	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
A23	TYPE D-2 AND D-3 TRENCH LINING MATERIALS	CY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
A24	TYPE E-1 AND E-2 BORROW MATERIAL	CY	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
A25	EXTERNAL DEWATERING	LF	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
A26A	4" TEMP TRENCH PAVING	SY	8113	\$ 65.00	\$ 527,345.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 356,972.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 511,119.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 438,102.00
A26B	2.5" TEMPORARY TRENCH PAVING	SY	9500	\$ 45.00	\$ 427,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 294,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 95.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 323,000.00
A27A	FULL WIDTH PAVING AND SUB-BASE	SY	24600	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,107,000.00	\$ 22.57	\$ 555,222.00	\$ 49.95	\$ 1,228,770.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,574,400.00
A27B	TOP COURSE	SY	24600	\$ 15.00	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 13.47	\$ 331,362.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 344,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 344,400.00
A28	FULL WIDTH MILL AND OVERLAY	SY	13641	\$ 18.00	\$ 245,538.00	\$ 16.54	\$ 225,622.14	\$ 17.00	\$ 231,897.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 245,538.00

Project:	Phase 3 Sewer Extension Project: Contract 2-W
GHD Design Number:	12577255
GHD Construction Number:	12618398
Contract No.	Contract 2-W
Date and Time of Bid Opening:	April 25, 2024 at 1:00PM Harwich Town Offices



Yellow highlighted cells show base bid unit price cost, incorrect amount used by contractor (alternate price did not match base bid price)
Green highlighted cells indicate low bidder
Orange highlighted cells indicate corrected sums

				RJV		RBO		CC		Dig It	
Item Number	Bid Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
A29A	DRIVEWAY APRON RESTORATION - PAVED	SY	123	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 53.77	\$ 6,613.71	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.23	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,380.00
A29B	DRIVEWAY APRON RESTORATION - GRAVEL/BLUE STONE	SY	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00
A29C	DRIVEWAY APRON RESTORATION - SHELL	SY	18	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,026.00
A29D	DRIVEWAY APRON RESTORATION - BRICK/COBBLE	SY	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00
A29E	DRIVEWAY APRON RESTORATION - CONCRETE	SY	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
A30	CAPE COD BERM / CURBING	LF	5710	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,130.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 15,188.60	\$ 2.60	\$ 14,846.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 15,702.50
A31	AC PIPE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (IF ENCOUNTERED)	LF	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
A32	RED-LINE DRAWINGS	EA	13	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
A33	MESSAGE BOARDS	EA	2	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,328.00	\$ 40,656.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
A34	TRAILER MOUNTED GENERATOR	EA	1	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
	NON-SRF ELIGIBLE ITEMS				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
A35	STAINLESS STEEL LATERAL KITS	EA	15	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
Subtotal					\$ 8,750,494.00		\$ 6,655,037.93		\$ 7,846,664.91		\$ 8,683,285.61
B1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 338,000.00	\$ 338,000.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 236,000.00
B2	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEOS AND PHOTOS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B3	PROGRESS PHOTOS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
B4	POST-CONSTRUCTION PHOTOS AND VIDEOS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
B5	SITE RESTORATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 174,651.00	\$ 174,651.00	\$ 174,651.00	\$ 174,651.00	\$ 174,651.00	\$ 174,651.00	\$ 174,651.00	\$ 174,651.00
B6	PUMP STATION - CHESTNUT LANE	LS	1	\$ 1,672,000.00	\$ 1,672,000.00	\$ 2,069,000.00	\$ 2,069,000.00	\$ 1,583,881.75	\$ 1,583,881.75	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00
B7	STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS - PERRY'S WAY	LS	1	\$ 108,390.00	\$ 108,390.00	\$ 108,390.00	\$ 108,390.00	\$ 108,390.00	\$ 108,390.00	\$ 108,390.00	\$ 108,390.00
	NON-SRF ELIGIBLE ITEMS				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
B8	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL WATER MAIN INSTALLATION	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00
Subtotal					\$ 2,350,041.00		\$ 2,712,616.00		\$ 2,320,922.75		\$ 2,403,041.02
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 - PLEASANT BAY ROAD (WEST OF WELM STREET)											
A1	EROSION CONTROL - CATCH BASIN INSERTS	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
A3A	8" SDR 35 GRAVITY SEWER - LESS THAN 8 FEET DEEP	LF	272	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 35,088.00	\$ 119.95	\$ 32,626.40	\$ 163.00	\$ 44,336.00
A3B	8" SDR 35 GRAVITY SEWER - 8 FEET TO 12 FEET DEEP	LF	663	\$ 250.00	\$ 165,750.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 98,787.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 118,677.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 129,285.00
A12A	4' DIAMETER MANHOLES LESS THAN 8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
A12B	4' DIAMETER MANHOLES 8' TO 12' DEEP	EA	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00
A15	MANHOLE BENCHWALLS	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
A16A	MANHOLES FRAMES AND COVERS- INSTALLED IN PAVEMENT	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
A17A	6" PVC GRAVITY LATERALS	EA	11	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 29,546.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 45,100.00
A18A	TESTING AND INSPECTION - GRAVITY SEWER	LF	935	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 2,000.90	\$ 7.95	\$ 7,433.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,805.00
A18C	TESTING AND INSPECTION - SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
A19	SLEEVE FOR EXISTING WATER SERVICES	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
A26A	4" TEMP TRENCH PAVING	SY	992	\$ 65.00	\$ 64,480.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 43,648.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 62,496.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 53,568.00
A28	FULL WIDTH MILL AND OVERLAY	SY	3188	\$ 18.00	\$ 57,384.00	\$ 16.54	\$ 52,729.52	\$ 17.00	\$ 54,196.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 57,384.00
A30	CAPE COD BERM / CURBING	LF	90	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 239.40	\$ 2.60	\$ 234.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 247.50
A32	RED-LINE DRAWINGS	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Subtotal					\$ 410,759.00		\$ 297,301.82		\$ 359,852.66		\$ 367,535.51
BID ALTERNATE NO. 2 - PERRY'S WAY											
A1	EROSION CONTROL - CATCH BASIN INSERTS	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00
A3A	8" SDR 35 GRAVITY SEWER - LESS THAN 8 FEET DEEP	LF	65	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 119.95	\$ 7,796.75	\$ 163.00	\$ 10,595.00
A3B	8" SDR 35 GRAVITY SEWER - 8 FEET TO 12 FEET DEEP	LF	318	\$ 250.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 47,382.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 56,922.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 62,010.00
A3C	8" SDR 35 GRAVITY SEWER - 12 FEET TO 16 FEET DEEP	LF	38	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 8,588.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 9,652.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 14,364.00
A3D	8" SDR 26 GRAVITY SEWER - GREATER THAN 16 FEET DEEP	LF	24	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 317.95	\$ 7,630.80	\$ 378.00	\$ 9,072.00
A3E	INSULATED 8" GRAVITY SEWER	LF	142	\$ 160.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 25,418.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 17,466.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 56,800.00
A12A	4' DIAMETER MANHOLES LESS THAN 8' DEEP	EA	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 24,400.00

Project:	Phase 3 Sewer Extension Project: Contract 2-W
GHD Design Number:	12577255
GHD Construction Number:	12618398
Contract No.	Contract 2-W
Date and Time of Bid Opening:	April 25, 2024 at 1:00PM Harwich Town Offices



Yellow highlighted cells show base bid unit price cost, incorrect amount used by contractor (alternate price did not match base bid price)

Green highlighted cells indicate low bidder

Orange highlighted cells indicate corrected sums

				RJV		RBO		CC		Dig It	
Item Number	Bid Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
A12B	4' DIAMETER MANHOLES 8' TO 12' DEEP	EA	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00
A15	MANHOLE BENCHWALLS	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 6,244.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00
A16A	MANHOLES FRAMES AND COVERS- INSTALLED IN PAVEMENT	EA	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 8,253.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00
A17A	6" PVC GRAVITY LATERALS	EA	6	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 16,116.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00
A18A	TESTING AND INSPECTION - GRAVITY SEWER	LF	445	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 952.30	\$ 7.95	\$ 3,537.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,335.00
A18C	TESTING AND INSPECTION - SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EA	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
A26A	4" TEMP TRENCH PAVING	SY	631	\$ 65.00	\$ 41,015.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 27,764.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 39,753.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 34,074.00
A28	FULL WIDTH MILL AND OVERLAY	SY	1750	\$ 18.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 16.54	\$ 28,945.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 31,500.00
A30	CAPE COD BERM / CURBING	LF	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 266.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 260.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 275.00
A32	RED-LINE DRAWINGS	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Subtotal					\$ 316,660.00	\$ 231,172.30		\$ 266,213.30		\$ 304,290.00	
BID ALTERNATE NO. 3 - WALDEN WAY											
A1	EROSION CONTROL - CATCH BASIN INSERTS	EA	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00
A3B	8" SDR 35 GRAVITY SEWER - 8 FEET TO 12 FEET DEEP	LF	40	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00
A3C	8" SDR 35 GRAVITY SEWER - 12 FEET TO 16 FEET DEEP	LF	308	\$ 250.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 69,608.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 78,232.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 116,424.00
A4B	3" HDPE LOW PRESSURE SEWER	LF	1148	\$ 60.00	\$ 68,880.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 102,172.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 64,288.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 49,364.00
A7B	3" LOW PRESSURE SEWER VALVES	EA	7	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
A10	LOW PRESSURE SEWER MANUAL AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
A11A	LOW PRESSURE SEWER FLUSHING ASSEMBLY - END FLUSHING ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
A11B	LOW PRESSURE SEWER FLUSHING ASSEMBLY - INTERMEDIATE FLUSHING ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 6,188.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
A12B	4' DIAMETER MANHOLES 8' TO 12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
A12C	5' DIAMETER MANHOLES 12' TO 16' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00
A14	MANHOLE EPOXY COATING	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A15	MANHOLE BENCHWALLS	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00
A16A	MANHOLES FRAMES AND COVERS- INSTALLED IN PAVEMENT	EA	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 3,537.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
A17A	6" PVC GRAVITY LATERALS	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 10,744.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00
A17B	CHIMNEYS	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A17C	1 1/4" HDPE LOW PRESSURE LATERALS	EA	15	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36,000.00
A18A	TESTING AND INSPECTION - GRAVITY SEWER	LF	348	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 744.72	\$ 7.95	\$ 2,766.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,044.00
A18B	TESTING AND INSPECTION - LOW PRESSURE SEWER AND FORCE MAIN	LF	1148	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 1,595.72	\$ 4.95	\$ 5,682.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,296.00
A18C	TESTING AND INSPECTION - SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
A19	SLEEVE FOR EXISTING WATER SERVICES	EA	13	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13
A26A	4" TEMP TRENCH PAVING	SY	1464	\$ 65.00	\$ 95,160.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 64,416.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 92,232.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 79,056.00
A28	FULL WIDTH MILL AND OVERLAY	SY	4021	\$ 18.00	\$ 72,378.00	\$ 16.54	\$ 66,507.34	\$ 17.00	\$ 68,357.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 72,378.00
A29A	DRIVEWAY APRON RESTORATION - PAVED	SY	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 53.77	\$ 107.54	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
A29C	DRIVEWAY APRON RESTORATION - SHELL	SY	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 57.00	\$ 114.00
A29D	DRIVEWAY APRON RESTORATION - BRICK/COBBLE	SY	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
A30	CAPE COD BERM / CURBING	LF	480	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 1,276.80	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,320.00
A32	RED-LINE DRAWINGS	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A34	STAINLESS STEEL LATERAL KITS	EA	15	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
					\$ 492,302.00	\$ 454,290.15		\$ 485,346.38		\$ 474,141.13	

Project:	Phase 3 Sewer Extension Project: Contract 2-W
GHD Design Number:	12577255
GHD Construction Number:	12618398
Contract No.	Contract 2-W
Date and Time of Bid Opening:	April 25, 2024 at 1:00PM Harwich Town Offices



Yellow highlighted cells show base bid unit price cost, incorrect amount used by contractor (alternate price did not match base bid price)
Green highlighted cells indicate low bidder
Orange highlighted cells indicate corrected sums

				RJV		RBO		CC		Dig It	
Item Number	Bid Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
Unit Price				\$	8,750,494.00	\$	6,655,037.93	\$	7,846,664.91	\$	8,683,285.61
Lump Sum				\$	2,350,041.00	\$	2,712,616.00	\$	2,320,922.75	\$	2,403,041.02
Base Bid				\$	11,100,535.00	\$	9,367,653.93	\$	10,167,587.66	\$	11,086,326.63
Alt 1				\$	410,759.00	\$	297,301.82	\$	359,852.66	\$	367,535.51
Alt 2				\$	316,660.00	\$	231,172.30	\$	266,213.30	\$	304,290.00
Alt 3				\$	492,302.00	\$	454,290.15	\$	485,346.38	\$	474,141.13
Base Bid + Alt 1				\$	11,511,294.00	\$	9,664,955.75	\$	10,527,440.32	\$	11,453,862.14
Base Bid + Alt 1 + Alt 2				\$	11,827,954.00	\$	9,896,128.05	\$	10,793,653.62	\$	11,758,152.14
Base Bid + All Alts				\$	12,320,256.00	\$	10,350,418.20	\$	11,279,000.00	\$	12,232,293.27
TOTAL				\$	12,320,256.00	\$	10,350,418.20	\$	11,279,000.00	\$	12,232,293.27